Policy Statement

The Indian Hill Historical Museum Association d.b.a. The Indian Hill Historical Society

Recognition of our Founders and Founding Members

Passed by the Executive Committee on January 30, 2024

Founder and Co-Founder: Mrs. H. Truxton Emerson, Jr. (Tyler), Founder and President of the Indian Hill Historical Museum Association, 1974-1975; Mr. Andrew C. Hauck, Jr., Restorer of the Little Red Schoolhouse and Co-Founder of the Indian Hill Historical Museum Association. Mrs. Emerson and Mr. Hauck shall both be mentioned as Founder and Co-Founder respectively in our publications, on our web site, on signage, and in any other communications.

Founding Members: The 106 families who contributed \$100 within the first year to establish a fund to restore the Schoolhouse.